Augusta line, establish a line perpendicular to said highway, and continue approximately
seven hundred (700) feel in a south-easterly direction to the western bank of the
Oriskany Creek; thence proceed in a meandering north-easterly direction along said
west bank of the Oriskany Creek approximately six thousand six hundred (6600) feet to
a point where the Oriskany Creek first meets the west side lot line of lot number
373-000-1-42, owned by Etta Hoag.  From this point, establish a line to the railroad
approximately northwest and approximately nine hundred (900) feet to the abandoned

[...]

approximately thousand (3000) feet to the southeast corner of lot number 381-000-2-11,
owned by Carmen Pelligrino; thence approximately west along the south lot line of said
Peiligino lot, and following straight in the same direction to the center of NYS Route
12-B; thence approximately two thousand five hundred (2500) feet in a northerly
direction to a point in the center of Green-Vedder Road where the direction of
Green-Vedder Road changes from northerly to northwesterly thence approximately one
thousand seven hundred (1700) feet in a northwesterly direction along the centerline of
Green-Vedder Road to the Town of Marshall - Town of Augusta line; thence southerly
along said Marshall Augusta Town line approximately seven thousand (7000) feet to
point of beginning

B1 BUSINESS ZONE NEAR GALE FEED MILL

Beginning at a point where the Town of Sangerfield - Town of Marshall boundary lines
intersect with the Erie-Lackawanna Railroad, proceed approximately one thousand four
hundred (1,400) fee along centerline of said railroad to the northeast corner of lot
number 383-0004-22, owned by Tom Wilson; thence along the eastern lot line of said
Wilson 101, to Canning Factory Road; thence along the centerline of said Factory Road
in an easterly direction approximately one thousand six hundred (1,600) feet to the
extreme north easterly corner of lot number 384-000-1-35, owned by Anne Jasek;
thence following along the eastern lot line of said Jasek lot to the Town of Marshall Town
of Sangerfield boundary line; thence along said municipal line approximately two
thousand nine hundred (2,900) feet to the point of beginning.

B1 BUSINESS NEAR AGWAY & PLASTICS PLANT

Beginning at a point approximately two hundred fifty (250) feet southwest from the
centerline of NYS Route 315, along a straight line following the northwesterly lot tine of
lot 383-000-1-49, owned by Robert Treen, thence following this straight line across said

[...]

of said NYS Route 31 S, which will follow the southeasterly lot line of lot 383-000-1-54,
owned by William Humphrey; from this point establish a line approximately parallel with
said NYS route 315 and approximately two hundred fifty (250) feet from the centerline of
said NYS Route 315; and proceeding approximately three thousand one hundred fifty
(3150) feet in a northwesterly direction to a point collinear with the southeasterly lot line
of lot 383-000-1-61.2, owned by Ronald Winfield, and maintaining two hundred fifty
(250) feet from the centerline of NYS Route 315; from this point continue southwesterly

[...]

California Hill Road across said NYS Route 315 approximately three hundred (300) feet
to the extreme southwest corner of Memorial Park lot, number 364-000-1-67, owned by
Town of Marshall; from this comer plot a line in a northwesterly direction for
approximately one thousand four hundred (1,400) to the extreme northeast corner of lot
number 364-001-3-20.1, owned by Joan McNamara, which also borders the “Hike &
Bike Trail”, proceed along the of said Hike & Bike Trail in a direction approximately two
thousand three hundred (2,300) feet to a point where said Hike & Bike Trail intersects
with the south lot line of lot number 363-000-1-27, owned by Betsy Inman Chmielewski;
proceed along said south lot line of Chmielewski in a westerly direction approximately
five hundred (500) feet to centerline of NYS Route 12-B; proceed northerly along the
centerline of said NYS Route 12-B approximately two thousand six hundred (2,600) feet
to the extreme southeasterly corner of lot number 364-001-4-13 owned by Leverich;
thence along the south lot line of said Leverich lot to the extreme southwest corner of
said Leverich lot, and then following along the west Lot line of said Leverich lot to